__/\ Vashon Park District

GENERAL FEE SCHEDULE 2017

NORMAL HOURS OF OPERATION

Monday - Friday Saturday Sunday

5PM - 9PM 9AM - 5PM 9AM - 5PM

Please note: Use outside of normal operating hours shall be billed at the regular rate plus
$21.00 per hour to cover VPD'’s increased costs.

THREE TIERS OF RATES, DUE UPON SCHEDULING OF FACILITY, PRIOR TO USE

Non-Profit Private Commercial
An organization is considered non- | Private events such as family Company picnics, for-profit
profit under this policy only if it is a | reunions, weddings, or classes, camps, business
501(c)(3) corporation (or is government meetings qualify. gatherings, or events where
registered as a non-profit by the merchandise will be sold to the
State of Washington, and the public, for profit.

group is governed by a local board
of directors) For example, sports
groups, arts organizations, and
social service agencies usually have
this status. Proof of status must be
obtained prior to rental.

EXCLUSIONS: This fee schedule applies to all scheduled use of Vashon Park District facilities, as well as Vashon
Commons properties. These fees do not apply to the Pt. Robinson or Fern Cove vacation rental houses, Vashon
Pool, or Kayak Center, which are covered by separate fees.

SPORTS GROUPS: As an alternative to the fee schedule that follows, a non-profit youth sports club may elect
to contract with VPD to pay a lump sum fee calculated at $15.75 per player per regular sports season, which
shall cover up to two practices per week (up to two hours per practice) plus all games that are scheduled within
normal hours of operation. A “regular sports season” means any consecutive four month period during which
the activity operates. All use beyond two practices per week and associated games, or use that occurs outside
normal operational hours shall be subject to additional charges under this general fee schedule.

SPECIAL EVENTS: VPD regularly rents facilities for weddings, reunions and other events. Please go to our

website, vashonparks.org to explore what we have to offer. At the discretion of VPD and subject to availability,
a facility may be rented for exclusive use at a negotiated rate.
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Athletic Fields (up to 18 players per team) and Indoor Athletic Facilities (up to 12 players per

team):

The use of athletic fields or indoor athletic facilities for practices is charged by the hour on a per-team basis,
regardless of the number of teams present at the facility. Games will be charged on a per-game basis for

exclusive use of the official play area during the event. A “Field Drag and Line” fee is $500 for the sport season.

Event Non-Profit Private Commercial
Practice S5.25 per hour 510.50 per hour §15.75 per hour
Game $10.50 $21.00 $42.00

Other Indoor Facilities:
Other indoor spaces are available for meetings and other activities. Rental of an indoor space is on a per-hour

basis and allows exclusive use of the space during the rental period.

Rooms (MPR)

Facility Non-profit Private Commercial
Classrooms $5.25 per hour $10.50 per hour §15.75 per hour
Ober Performance $5.25 per hour $10.50 per hour §15.75 per hour
Paradise Ridge assembly S5.25 per hour $10.50 per hour 515.75 per hour
hall

Commons Multi-Purpose S5.25 per hour $10.50 per hour S15.75 per hour

Equestrian Facilities:

The use of equestrian related facilities is non-exclusive in order to allow community access. At the discretion of
VPD and subject to availability, an equestrian facility may be rented for exclusive use. Rental of an equestrian

facility is charged on a per hour basis.

Facility Non-profit Private Commercial

PR Large Arena 55.25 per hour $8.00 per hour 510.50 per hour

PR Covered Arena S5.25 per hour $8.00 per hour 510.50 per hour

Other Paradise Ridge S5.25 per hour $8.00 per hour S$15.75 per hour
Full Park Rentals:

Length of rental Non-Profit Private Commercial

Hourly 526.25 536.75 5$52.50

Half Day -- §131.25 S§315

Full Day 578.75 5§262.50 S§525
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Punch Card x10 $52.50

Punch Card x20 $105.00
Individual Pass through May 25th ~ $157.50
Individual Pass after May 25th $210.00

Senior Pass 65+ $105.00

Family Pass through May 25th $288.75

Family Pass after May 25th $367.50

Pool Rental $131.25-157.50/ hr
Group Swim Lessons $84.00/ Session
Private Swim Lessons $21.00/ Session
General Admission $6.50

65 years & older $3.25

3 Years old & under FREE




